TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/06/2009 900133484

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PIC Acquisition II Inc.		04/22/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accusoft Corporation
Street Address:	4001 N. Riverside Drive
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33803
Entity Type:	corporation: Floridg

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3516436	ACCUSOFT	
Registration Number:	2106555	IMAGEGEAR	
Registration Number:	1729048	KHOROS	
Registration Number:	1727242	KHOROS	
Registration Number:	2765796	REVIEWNOW	
Registration Number:	2989899	VISIQUEST	
Serial Number:	77530139	IMAGEGEAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)898-2901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4049617604

Email: jferguson@trusted-counsel.com

Correspondent Name: Jenni Ferguson

Address Line 1: 1201 Peachtree St NE Suite 500

Address Line 2: 400 Colony Square

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0172 USPTO 5/6/2009 7:40:35 PM PAGE 5/010 Fax Server

TO: JENNI FERGUSON COMPANY: 1201 PEACHTREE ST NE SUITE 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenni Ferguson			
Signature:	/jenni ferguson/			
Date:	05/08/2009	1110		
Total Attachments: 5 source=PIC Acquisition II Inc. Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=PIC Acquisition II Inc. Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=PIC Acquisition II Inc. Articles of Amendment#page3.tlf source=PIC Acquisition II Inc. Articles of Amendment#page4.tlf source=PIC Acquisition II Inc. Articles of Amendment#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0173 Articles of Amendment

7/010

TO: JENNI FERGUSON COMPANY: 1201 PEACHTREE ST NE SUITE 500

Articles of Incorporation PIC Acquisition II. Inc. (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) (Document Number of Corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation; A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: Accusoft Corporation The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp." "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional ussociation," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address: if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Moiling address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address: (Florida street address) Florida_ (City) (Zip Code) New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position. Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Page 1 of 3

TO: JENNI FERGUSON COMPANY: 1201 PEACHTREE ST NE SUITE 500

5/6/2009 7:40:35 PM PAGE 8/010 Fax Server

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary) <u>Title</u> Name. <u>Address</u> Type of Action Add □ Remove ☐ Add 🖾 Remove ☐ Add ☐ Remove E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(a) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

Page 2 of 3

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: April 17, 2009 Effective date if applicable: April 17, 2009 (no more than 90 days after amendment file date) Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE) The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval. ☐ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s): "The number of votes east for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval (voting group) The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. ☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. Dated April 17, 2009 Signature (By a director, provident or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed (iduciary by that fiduciary) Jack Berlin (Typed or printed name of person signing)

5/6/2009 7:40:35 PM

TO: JENNI FERGUSON COMPANY: 1201 PEACHTREE ST NE SUITE 500

PAGE

9/010

Fax Server

OPPTO

RECORDED: 05/06/2009

Page 3 of 3

President (Title of person signing)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0176